



MOTORCYCLE RACK INSTRUCTIONS DRZ400

ITEM	PART#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION
1	5306-1	1	Main Rack Weldment
2	HDW9354	2	M6 x 50mm Button Head Bolt
3	HDW9353	2	M6 x 35mm Button Head Bolt
4	HDW9420	2	5/8" x 1" Spacer
5	HDW9412	2	5/8" x 1/4" Spacer

First remove the rear pouch.

Remove the rear seat bolts.

Align rack up with the rear seat bolt and use the 1" spacers for between the rack and motorcycle. Use the M6 x 50mm Button Head bolts to secure at this location going through rack, spacer and into motorcycle.

The back portion you have two options you can use to place the rack down onto the rear fender and stock fender spacer or you can place the 1/4" spacer on top of the fender spacers. Now use the M6 x 35mm button head bolt to go down through rack and spacers and thread into motorcycle. Tight all bolts. You may use a locking agent on bolts if desired.

Rack is intended for light usage around 40 pounds and is not a seat or grab rail.

